•
(
CONTROLS
.... US·CHAlMlAS
RENEWAL PARTS ORDERING GUIDE
TYPES MA-75C, MA-250C and MA-350C,5-KV
AIR MAGNETIC CIRCUIT BREAKERS
WITH
SOLENOID OR STORED
ENERGY OPERATORS
Supplement To 18X3087
18X4439
• HOW TO USE YOUR
RENEWAL PARTS ORDERING GUIDE
1. Locate the part or parts to be replaced in one of the drawings in this manual. Refer
to the usage code table on page ii for drawings applicable to your breaker.
2. Identify each part by item number, description and part number. Give drawing
figure number in which part is shown.
3. Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number with your order.
4. Place order with your Allis-Chalmers representative.
OHDEHING EXAMPLE
Type 250C Rated Amps 1200 Serial Number H-64203A-3
Type of Operator: 0 Solenoid 0 Stored Energy
Renewal Parts Ordering Guide
Fig Item Description
1 3 Barrier Assembly
1 34 Angle
2 ,2 Contact Assembly
18X4439
Part Number
71-118-797-501
71-114-834-001
71-112-913-502
If required part is not identified in this manual ------
Quantity
1
2
1
1. Make a copy of the drawing figure in which the part would appear.
,... 2. Indicate with arrows or other markings location of part.
3. Describe or sketch required part.
4. Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number with your order.
5. Place order with your Allis-Chalmers representative.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Drawing No. Figure ~
MA-75 and 250C Solenoid Operated Breaker 72-422-901 1 1
MA-75 and 250C Solenoid Operated Basic Breaker 18-466-949 1 1
MA-75, 250C, and 350C Stud & Support 71-401-833 2 2
MA-75 and 250C Arc Chute 71-401-835 3 3
MA-75, 250C, and 350C Solenoid Operator & Frame 72-420-070 4 4
MA-75, 250C, and 350C Solenoid Operator 72-320-029 5 5
MA-75 and 250C Stored Energy Breaker 72-422-904 6 6
MA-75 and 250C Stored Energy Basie Breaker 18-466-950 6 6
MA-75, 250C, and 350C Stored Energy Operator
and Frame 72-420-085 7 7
MA-75, 250C, and 350C Stored Energy Operator 72-420-082 8 8
MA-350C Solenoid Operated Breaker Assembly 72-422-907 9 9
MA-350C Solenoid Operated Basic Breaker 18-466-952 9 9
MA-350C Arc Chute 71-401-838 10 10
MA-350C Stored Energy Breaker Assembly 72-422-906 11 11
MA-350C Stored Energy Basic Breaker 18-466-951 11 11
USAGE CODE TABLE
Top Level Usage
Type Application Operator Assembly Code*
MA-75 1200 AMP Solenoid 72-422-901-601 A
MA-250C 1200 AMP Solenoid 72-422-901-604 B
MA-250C 1200 AMP (80KA) Solenoid 72-422-901-605 C
MA-250C 1200/2000 AMP Solenoid 72-422-901-606 D
MA-250C 2000 AMP Solenoid 72-422-901-608 E
MA-250C 2000 AMP (80KA) Solenoid 72-422-901-609 F
MA-75 1200 AMP Stored Energy 72-422-904-601 G
MA-250C 1200 AMP Stored Energy 72-422-904-604 H
MA-250C 1200 AMP (80KA) Stored Energy 72-422-904-605 I
MA-250C 1200/2000 AMP Stored Energy 72-422-904-606 J
MA-250C 2000 AMP Stored Energy 72-422-904-608 K
MA-250C 2000 AMP (80KA) Stored Energy 72-422-904-609 L
MA-350C 1200 AMP Solenoid 72-422-907-601 M
MA-350C 2000 AMP Solenoid 72-422-907-602 N
MA-350C 1200 AMP Stored Energy 72-422-906-601 0
MA-350C 2000 AMP Stored Energy 72-422-906-602 P
* If no usage code appears in the "USAGE" column of the following parts lists, the
part is used on all assemblies listed in the figure title.
ITEM DESCRIPTION .- 1 Contact Finger Assly.
2 Contact Finger ABS'y.
3 Barrier Assembly
4 Support
5 Phase Barrier
6 Phase Barrier
7 Phase Barrier
8 Panel Spring
9 Barrier
10 Barrier
11 Panel
12 Spring